Docket Number:

9. Signature:

Email Address: TKANE @DODSONPARKER.COM

## 10/22/2012

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

103650721

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached docur 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ີ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ⊠ No VILLAGE VOICE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC Name: KC COMMUNICATIONS, LLC Individual(s) Association Street Address: 210 12TH AVE S, SUITE 100 Partnership Limited Partnership City: **NASHVILLE** Corporation- State: State: **TENNESSEE** X Otherlimited liability company Country:USA Citizenship (see guidelines)DELAWARE Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? ີງYes ⊠No Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s)03/17/2011 Corporation Citizenship X Assignment Merger Citizenship TENNESSEE X Other LLC Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2851042, 2614704, 3274065 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): "THE PITCH", "PITCH", "TASTE OF KC" 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 3 registrations involved: Name: TRACY D. KANE Internal Address: \$120.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Street Address: 1310 SIXTH AVE N Authorized to be charged to deposit account IX Enclosed City:NASHVILLE 8. Payment Information: Zip:37208 State:TN 10/22/2012 ANULLINS 00000053 2851042 Phone Number: 615-254-2291 40.00 OP Deposit Account Number 50.00 OP

sheet, attachments, and document; Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Authorized User Name

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0598

Total number of pages including cover

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 1201 East Jefferson Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85034, has adopted, used and is using the mark THE PITCH, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,851,042 dated June 8, 2004, the mark PITCH, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,614,704 dated September 3, 2002, and the mark TASTE OF KC, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,274,065 dated August 7, 2007; and

WHEREAS KC Communications, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, of 210 12<sup>th</sup> Avenue South, Suite 100, Nashville, Tennessee 37203, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC, does hereby assign to KC Communications, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Executed as of the 17th day of March, 2011.

VILLAGE OICE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC

By Humit

Name VOIN E. Bruiss

Its Y P S C Co

COUNTY OF MUNICOPA

COUNTY OF MUNICOPA

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above jurisdiction, the within named Notary E. Brungs, with whom I am personally acquainted (or who was identified to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), who after being first duly sworn, acknowledged that such person was the VPTCO of VILLAGE VOICE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the within named bargainor, and that in such capacity, such person, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing Assignment of Registration of a Mark for the purposes therein contained, on behalf of the said VILLAGE VOICE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC.

Witness my hand and seal, this the 17th day of March, 201

NOTARY PUBLIC: April 6,2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0599

Notary Public - Atlzona

RECORDED: 10/22/2012